

Amend SB 362 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in amended Section 63.001(b), Election Code (page 1, lines 57-58), strike "the voter's voter registration certificate and either" and substitute "either [~~the voter's voter registration certificate~~]".

(2) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 63.007(a), Election Code (page 2, lines 26-27), strike "a voter registration certificate indicating that" and substitute "documentation required under Section 63.001(b) that indicates [~~a voter registration certificate indicating that~~]".

(3) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 63.007(a), Election Code (page 2, lines 31-32), strike "presented under Section 63.001(b)".

(4) Strike SECTION 9 of the bill (page 2, lines 44-55).

(5) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in proposed Section 63.0101(b)(1), Election Code (page 3, line 21), following "(1)", insert "the voter's voter registration certificate or".

(6) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in amended Section 63.011(a), Election Code (page 3, lines 52-53), strike "63.001(g), 63.008(b), or 63.009(a)" and substitute "63.001(g) [~~63.008(b) or 63.009(a)~~]".

(7) Insert the following appropriately numbered SECTIONS:

SECTION _____. Effective January 1, 2010, Section 63.0011(a), Election Code, is amended to read as follows:

(a) Before a voter may be accepted for voting, an election officer shall ask the voter if the voter's residence address on the precinct list of registered voters is current and whether the voter has changed residence within the county. If the voter's address is omitted from the precinct list under Section 18.005(c), the officer shall ask the voter if the voter's residence as listed on identification presented by the voter under Section 63.001(b) [~~the voter's voter registration certificate~~] is current and whether the voter has changed residence within the county.

SECTION _____. Effective January 1, 2010, Sections 63.008 and 63.009, Election Code, are repealed.

(8) Renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly, and in SECTION 14(b) of the bill (page 4, lines 20-21), correct the cross-references to the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.